except by the affirmative vote of a majority of the full Council.  No emergency bill shall be 20 

enacted except by an affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the full Council. 21 

Section 406.  Compensation. 22 

[The County Executive shall receive compensation of not less than Thirty-Five Thousand 23 

Dollars ($35,000.00) per annum.  His] The County Executive’s compensation may be changed 24 

by an affirmative vote of not less than two-thirds of the members of  the [full] Council.  Not later 25 

than December 15 of the last year of each term, a compensation review board shall be appointed 26